orrective	03-17-2005		Docket No.3968.08
FORM PTO-1595 OMB No. 0651-0027	102961363	R SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent Office
To the Director of the U.S. Patent		ecora the attached origir	nal documents or copy thereof.
 Name of conveying party(ies) Symrise, I Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) 	nc.	Name and address of re Name: <u>Symrise Gmb</u>	H Co. KG 목
3. Nature of conveyance:		Internal Address:	FICE OFF
	ction to: 1) correct Patent	Street Address: Muehle	
number on previous Assignr previously recorded on Reel/ 2) delete assignment erroned no. 6,133,931.	Frame 015509/0396 and	City: <u>Holzminden</u>	State: 9 6 5 5 Zip: 37603
Execution Date: May 7, 2004	Add	•	ss(es) attached? Yes X N
4. Application number(s) or pate			
If this document is being filed tog	ether with a new application, the	execution date of the app	plication is:
A. Patent Application No(s).	B.	Patent No(s). 6,518,451 6,129,909 6,284,916	5,993,789 6,126,925 6,113,931
		6,180,091	0,110,001
	Additional numbers attached	6,180,091	0,110,001
5. Name and address of party to concerning document should	o whom correspondence 6.	6,180,091	
concerning document should Name: Evelyn A. Defillo	b whom correspondence6.be mailed:7.	6,180,091 Protection Provided For the second secon	tions and 7 \$ <u>40.00</u> ss or insufficiency should be
concerning document should Name: <u>Evelyn A. Defillo</u> Registration No. <u>45,63</u>	o whom correspondence be mailed:6.7.	6,180,091 Period Ves No Total number of applica patents involved: Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): Enclosed – Any excess credited or debited to dep	tions and 7 \$ <u>40.00</u> ss or insufficiency should be
concerning document should Name: Evelyn A. Defillo	b whom correspondence 6. be mailed: 7. 0 LIFF	6,180,091 Period Ves No Total number of applica patents involved: Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): Enclosed – Any excess credited or debited to dep	tions and \$ <u>40.00</u> ss or insufficiency should be posit account. ged to deposit account 16-0877
concerning document should Name: <u>Evelyn A. Defillo</u> Registration No. <u>45,63</u> <u>PENDORF & CUT</u>	be mailed:6.07.01.LIFF8.	6,180,091 Provide the second statement of applical patents involved: Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): Enclosed - Any excess credited or debited to dep Authorized to be char Deposit account number 16-0877	tions and 7 \$ <u>40.00</u> ss or insufficiency should be posit account. ged to deposit account 16-0877 or:
concerning document should Name: Evelyn A. Defillo Registration No45,63 PENDORF & CUT Address: <u>5111 Memorial Hic</u>	be mailed:6.07.01.LIFF8.	6,180,091 Provide the second state of the sec	tions and 7 \$ <u>40.00</u> ss or insufficiency should be posit account. ged to deposit account 16-0877
concerning document should Name: Evelyn A. Defillo Registration No45,63 PENDORF & CUT Address: <u>5111 Memorial Hic</u>	b whom correspondence 6. be mailed: 7. 0 LIFF hway 8. 33634-7356	6,180,091 Provide the second state of the sec	tions and 7 \$ <u>40.00</u> ss or insufficiency should be posit account. ged to deposit account 16-0877 or:
 concerning document should Name: Evelyn A. Defillo Registration No. 45,63 PENDORF & CUT Address: 5111 Memorial Hig City: Tampa State: FL Zip: 5 9. Statement and signature 	be whom correspondence be mailed: 6. 0 7. 0 8. LIFF 8. 33634-7356 DO NOT USE TH and belief, the foregoing information of the second	6,180,091 Pres No Total number of applica patents involved: Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): Enclosed – Any excess credited or debited to dep Authorized to be char Deposit account numbe <u>16-0877</u> (Attach duplicate copy of this S SPACE	tions and 7 \$ <u>40.00</u> ss or insufficiency should be posit account. ged to deposit account 16-0877 ar: page if paying by deposit account)
 concerning document should Name: Evelyn A. Defillo Registration No. 45,63 PENDORF & CUT Address: 5111 Memorial Hig City: Tampa State: FL Zip: 5 9. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and correct copy of the origin Evelyn A. Defillo 	be mailed: 6. 6. 6. 7. 0 LIFF hway 33634-7356 DO NOT USE TH and belief, the foregoing information al document.	6,180,091 Pres No Total number of applica patents involved: Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): Enclosed – Any excess credited or debited to dep Authorized to be char Deposit account numbe <u>16-0877</u> (Attach duplicate copy of this S SPACE	tions and 7 \$ <u>40.00</u> ss or insufficiency should be posit account. ged to deposit account 16-0877 ar: page if paying by deposit account) Ind any attached copy is a true <u>March 9, 2005</u>
 concerning document should Name: Evelyn A. Defillo Registration No. 45,63 PENDORF & CUT Address: 5111 Memorial Hig City: Tampa State: FL Zip: 5 9. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and correct copy of the origin Evelyn A. Defillo Name of Person Signir 	be mailed: 6. 6. 6. 7. 0 LIFF hway 33634-7356 DO NOT USE TH and belief, the foregoing information al document.	6,180,091 Pres No Total number of applica patents involved: Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): Enclosed – Any excess credited or debited to dep Authorized to be char Deposit account number <u>16-0877</u> (Attach duplicate copy of this S SPACE tion is true and correct a Authonized to be char Deposit account number <u>16-0877</u> (Attach duplicate copy of this S SPACE	tions and 7 \$ <u>40.00</u> ss or insufficiency should be boosit account. ged to deposit account 16-0877 or: page if paying by deposit account) Ind any attached copy is a true <u>March 9, 2005</u> Date

	RA			
FORM PTO-1595 OMB No. 0651-0027 6 24 04 07 -01 - 296	SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent Office			
To the Director of the U.S. Patent ar 10278209	attached original documents or copy thereof.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):			
Symrise Inc. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	Name: <u>Symrise GmbH & Co. KG</u>			
3. Nature of conveyance:	: Street Address: Muehlenfeldstrasse 1			
Assignment Gecurity Agreement Change of Name Other	City: <u>Holzminden</u> State:			
Execution Date: <u>5/7/04</u>	Country: <u>GERMANY</u> Zip: <u>37603</u>			
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes Xo			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s)				
If this document is being filed together with a new application	, the execution date of the application is:			
A. Patent Application No(s).	B. Patent No(s). 6,518,451 5,993,789 6,129,909 6,126,925 6,284,916 6,180,091 6,113,931			
Additional numbers att	ached? 🗌 Yes 🛛 No			
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:7			
Name: Evelyn A. Defilló	 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$<u>280.00</u> Carrier Enclosed – Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account. 			
Registration No. <u>45,630</u>	Authorized to be charged to deposit account 16-0877			
PENDORF & CUTLIFF				
Address: <u>5111 Memorial Highway</u>	8. Deposit account number:			
City: Tampa State: FL Zip: 33634-7356	Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
DO NOT USI	E THIS SPACE			
 Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inf 	ormation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true			
and correct copy of the original document.				
Evelyn A. Defilló Name of Person Signing 6/30/2004 LINJELLER 00000049 160877 6518451	yn A. Defilia June 25, 2004 Ignature Date			
	ng cover sheet, attachments, and document:17			
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450				
	PATENT			

REEL: 016353 FRAME: 0877

In consideration of and in exchange for the sum of good and valuable consideration by **ASSIGNEE** to **ASSIGNOR**, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNOR: Symrise Inc. 300 North Street Teterboro, New Jersey 07608 U.S.

Recorded on:

Reel:

Frame:

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to

ASSIGNEE: Symrise GmbH & Co. KG Muehlenfeldstrasse 1 Holzminden GERMANY 37603

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions, the following patents:

Number	Issue Date	Title			
6,518,451		Februa	ry	11,	2003
	and the	"Diesters	of	Nap	hthalene
		Dicarboxyli	c Aci	d″	

held and enjoyed by **ASSIGNEE** for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the end of the term or terms for which

2 -

the said patents are or may be granted or reissued as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE, if this assignment and sale had not been made; together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of said patents, with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and enjoyment, and for use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignments, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been made or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment;

DESIGNATION OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Stephan A. Pendorf, Yaté K. Cutliff, Evelyn A. Defillo, Christopher J. Kay, and Michael J. Bootcheck located at PENDORF & CUTLIFF, 5111 Memorial Highway, Tampa, FL 33634-7356, are hereby designated Applicant's representative in the United States of America upon whom notice of process in proceedings affecting the application/patent may be served.

Dated this \mathcal{H}	lay of	May	, 2004.

Symrise Inc.

BY: Kunt Kytbal Its: President + CED

In consideration of and in exchange for the sum of good and valuable consideration by **ASSIGNEE** to **ASSIGNOR**, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNOR: Symrise Inc. 300 North Street Teterboro, New Jersey 07608 U.S.

Recorded on:

Reel:

Frame:

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to

ASSIGNEE: Symrise GmbH & Co. KG Muehlenfeldstrasse 1 Holzminden GERMANY 37603

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions, the following patents:

Number	Issue Date	Title
6,129,909	October 10, 2000	"Compositions Containing
		Diesters or Polyesters of
		Naphthalene Dicarboxylic Acid
		and Methods for Imparting Hair
		Gloss and to Provide Hair
		Color and Hair Dye
		Stabilization"

U.S. Patent No. 6,129,909 Assignment

Attorney Docket No.: 3968.108

held and enjoyed by **ASSIGNEE** for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the end of the term or terms for which the said patents are or may be granted or reissued as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by **ASSIGNEE**, if this assignment and sale had not been made; together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of said patents, with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and enjoyment, and for use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignments, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been made or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment;

DESIGNATION OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Stephan A. Pendorf, Yaté K. Cutliff, Evelyn A. Defillo, Christopher J. Kay, and Michael J. Bootcheck located at PENDORF & CUTLIFF, 5111 Memorial Highway, Tampa, FL 33634-7356, are hereby designated Applicant's representative in the United States of America upon whom notice of process in proceedings affecting the application/patent may be served.

Dated this <u>MR</u> day of <u>MR</u> 2004. Symrise Inc. Its: Prehiden - 2 -

In consideration of and in exchange for the sum of good and valuable consideration by **ASSIGNEE** to **ASSIGNOR**, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNOR: Symrise Inc. 300 North Street Teterboro, New Jersey 07608 U.S.

Recorded on: Reel: Frame:

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to

ASSIGNEE: Symrise GmbH & Co. KG Muehlenfeldstrasse 1 Holzminden GERMANY 37603

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions, the following patents:

Number	Issue Date	Title	
6,284,916	September 4, 2001	"Diesters of	Naphthalene
		Dicarboxylic Acid"	•

held and enjoyed by **ASSIGNEE** for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the end of the term or terms for which the said patents are or may be granted or reissued as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by **ASSIGNEE**, if this

U.S. Patent No. 6,284,916 Assignment

assignment and sale had not been made; together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of said patents, with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and enjoyment, and for use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignments, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been made or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment;

DESIGNATION OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Stephan A. Pendorf, Yaté K. Cutliff, Evelyn A. Defillo, Christopher J. Kay, and Michael J. Bootcheck located at PENDORF & CUTLIFF, 5111 Memorial Highway, Tampa, FL 33634-7356, are hereby designated Applicant's representative in the United States of America upon whom notice of process in proceedings affecting the application/patent may be served.

Dated	this	THE	day	of	hay	/	2004.
					V		

Symrise Inc.			
By: Keln Aby Boal	_		
Its: President + CEO			

- 2 -

In consideration of and in exchange for the sum of good and valuable consideration by **ASSIGNEE** to **ASSIGNOR**, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNOR: Symrise Inc. 300 North Street Teterboro, New Jersey 07608 U.S.

Recorded on: Reel: Frame:

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to

ASSIGNEE: Symrise GmbH & Co. KG Muehlenfeldstrasse 1 Holzminden GERMANY 37603

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions, the following patents:

Number	<u>Issue Date</u>		<u>Title</u>				
6,180,091	January 30,	2001	"Comp	ositions		Cont	aining
			Diest	ers or	Pol	yester	s of
			Napht	chalene I	Dicarb	poxyli	c Acid
			and	Methods	for	r Imp	arting
			Hair	Gloss	and	to P	rovide
			Hair	Color	and	Hair	: Dye
			Stabi	ilizatior	ı″		

held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE for its own use and enjoyment, and for

U.S. Patent No. 6,180,091 Assignment

Attorney Docket No.: 3968.113

the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the end of the term or terms for which the said patents are or may be granted or reissued as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by **ASSIGNEE**, if this assignment and sale had not been made; together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of said patents, with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and enjoyment, and for use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignments, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been made or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment;

DESIGNATION OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Stephan A. Pendorf, Yaté K. Cutliff, Evelyn A. Defillo, Christopher J. Kay, and Michael J. Bootcheck located at PENDORF & CUTLIFF, 5111 Memorial Highway, Tampa, FL 33634-7356, are hereby designated Applicant's representative in the United States of America upon whom notice of process in proceedings affecting the application/patent may be served.

Dated this <u>The</u> day of <u>Mary</u> 2004.

Symrise Inc.

By: Kunt! Its. Presidon.

- 2 -

In consideration of and in exchange for the sum of good and valuable consideration by **ASSIGNEE** to **ASSIGNOR**, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNOR: Symrise Inc. 300 North Street Teterboro, New Jersey 07608 U.S.

Recorded on:

Reel:

Frame:

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to

ASSIGNEE: Symrise GmbH & Co. KG Muehlenfeldstrasse 1 Holzminden GERMANY 37603

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions, the following patents:

Number	Issue Date	Title
5,993,789	November 30, 1999	"Photostable Sunscreen
		Compositions Containing
		Dibenzoylmethane Derivative,
		e.g., Parsol 1789, and
		Diesters or Polyesters of
		Naphthalen e Dicarboxylic Acid
		Photostabilizers and Enhancers
		of the Sun Protection Factor
		(SPF)"

U.S. Patent No. 5,993,789 Assignment

Attorney Docket No.: 3968.110

held and enjoyed by **ASSIGNEE** for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the end of the term or terms for which the said patents are or may be granted or reissued as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by **ASSIGNEE**, if this assignment and sale had not been made; together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of said patents, with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and enjoyment, and for use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignments, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been made or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment;

DESIGNATION OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Stephan A. Pendorf, Yaté K. Cutliff, Evelyn A. Defillo, Christopher J. Kay, and Michael J. Bootcheck located at PENDORF & CUTLIFF, 5111 Memorial Highway, Tampa, FL 33634-7356, are hereby designated Applicant's representative in the United States of America upon whom notice of process in proceedings affecting the application/patent may be served.

Dated this Jth day of Mary , 2004.

Symrise Inc. By: Kunt Roff Its. President.

- 2 -

In consideration of and in exchange for the sum of good and valuable consideration by **ASSIGNEE** to **ASSIGNOR**, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNOR: Symrise Inc. 300 North Street Teterboro, New Jersey 07608 U.S.

Recorded on: Reel: Frame:

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to

ASSIGNEE: Symrise GmbH & Co. KG Muehlenfeldstrasse 1 Holzminden GERMANY 37603

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions, the following patents:

Number	Issue Date	Title	· •
6,126,925	October 3, 2000	"Photostable	Sunscreen
		Compositions	Containing
		Dibenzoylmethane Der	rivative, e.g.,
		Parsol 1789, and	Diesters of
		Naphthalene Dicar	boxylic Acid
	· •	Photo-stabilizers an	nd Enhancers of
		the Sun Protection F	'actor (SPF)"
held and en	joyed by ASSIGNEE f	or its own use and enj	oyment, and for

U.S. Patent No. 6,126,925 Assignment

Attorney Docket No.: 3968.111

the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the end of the term or terms for which the said patents are or may be granted or reissued as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by **ASSIGNEE**, if this assignment and sale had not been made; together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of said patents, with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and enjoyment, and for use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignments, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been made or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment;

DESIGNATION OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Stephan A. Pendorf, Yaté K. Cutliff, Evelyn A. Defillo, Christopher J. Kay, and Michael J. Bootcheck located at PENDORF & CUTLIFF, 5111 Memorial Highway, Tampa, FL 33634-7356, are hereby designated Applicant's representative in the United States of America upon whom notice of process in proceedings affecting the application/patent may be served.

Dated this The day of hay _, 2004. Symrise Inc.

By: Kurt Rotbook Its: Presidon + + CE?

- 2 -

In consideration of and in exchange for the sum of good and valuable consideration by **ASSIGNEE** to **ASSIGNOR**, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNOR: Symrise Inc. 300 North Street Teterboro, New Jersey 07608 U.S.

Recorded on:

Reel:

Frame:

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to

ASSIGNEE: Symrise GmbH & Co. KG Muehlenfeldstrasse 1 Holzminden GERMANY 37603

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions, the following patents:

Number	Issue Date	Title
6,113,931	September 5, 2000	"Clear Formulations Containing
		Diesters or Polyesters of
		Naphthalene Dicraboxylic Acid"

held and enjoyed by **ASSIGNEE** for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the end of the term or terms for which the said patents are or may be granted or reissued as fully and entirely as

the same would have been held and enjoyed by **ASSIGNEE**, if this assignment and sale had not been made; together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of said patents, with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and enjoyment, and for use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignments, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been made or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment;

DESIGNATION OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Stephan A. Pendorf, Yaté K. Cutliff, Evelyn A. Defillo, Christopher J. Kay, and Michael J. Bootcheck located at PENDORF & CUTLIFF, 5111 Memorial Highway, Tampa, FL 33634-7356, are hereby designated Applicant's representative in the United States of America upon whom notice of process in proceedings affecting the application/patent may be served.

Dated this JK day of how , 2004.

Symrise Inc.

- 2 -

RECORDED: 03/14/2005